PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4973985

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER PETERS	05/21/2018
LEIGH RYAN	05/21/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANNEX PRODUCTS PTY. LTD.
Street Address:	39-41 MOUNT ST.
City:	PRAHRAN
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	VIC 3181

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29648641

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)759-5646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-357-1313

Email: msweetin@btlaw.com Correspondent Name: KYLE A. FORGUE

Address Line 1: **BARNES & THORNBURG LLP**

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 2786

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57536-277042	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KYLE A. FORGUE, REG. NO. 71457	
SIGNATURE:	/Kyle A. Forgue/	
DATE SIGNED: 05/23/2018		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=277042_Declaration-Assignment#page1.tif source=277042_Declaration-Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 045880 FRAME: 0923 504927239

This document is being submitted for dual purposes

Attorney Docket No. 57536-277042

COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR HTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING

		AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE		
MIRROR MOUNT				
ventor, I hereby declare that:				
application, or	application No.	, filed on		
oplication was made or authorized to	be made by me.			
original inventor or an original joint	inventor of a claimed invention	on in this application.		
referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having the entire right, title, and interest and in and to any Letters Patent that	in and to the above-reference	ad application and any inventions disclosed therein		
d exclusive right to the invention in laim priority under the terms of the application) and the entire right, titl States and its territorial possessions	the United States and its terri International Convention and e, and interest in and to any a gand in any and all foreign co	torial possessions and in all foreign countries other relevant International Treaties and and all Letters Patent which may be granted		
nd Letters Patent, when granted, to d benefit of ASSIGNEE, its succes irely as the same would have been be	ASSIGNEE as the assignee of sors and assigns, to the full ended by me had this assignment.	of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the and of the term for which said Letters Patent may be not sale not been made and bereby coverants.		
reding, cooperate in every way poss renewal, and reissue applications, e SSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, a	ible in obtaining evidence, sign xecute all necessary assignment and generally do everything ne	gn all lawful papers, execute all divisional, ent papers to cause any and all of the Letters ossible to aid ASSIGNEE its successors and		
ey of record the power to insert on t the rules of the United States Patent	his assignment any further ide and Trademark Office for rec	entification which may be necessary or desirable cordation of this assignment.		
at any willful false statement made years, or both.	in this declaration is punishab	ole under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment		
VENTOR: Christopher Peters				
ANTROBUS		Date: 21/05/2018		
	poplication was made or authorized to original inventor or an original joint PRODUCTS PTY LTD, referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having the entire right, title, and interest and in and to any Letters Patent that pountries; for good and valuable consideration, dexclusive right to the invention in laim priority under the terms of the application) and the entire right, titl States and its territorial possessions substitutions, and renewals thereof. equest the Patent Office officials in aid Letters Patent, when granted, to ad benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successirely as the same would have been beconvey the interest herein assigned, and reissue applications, easier opportunity and reissue applications, afforce proper protection for the INV ey of record the power to insert on the rules of the United States Patent at any willful false statement made years, or both. VENTOR: Christopher Peters	application or PCT International Application No. Application or PCT International Application No. Application was made or authorized to be made by me. Original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention of a claimed invention of a state of the control of the property LTD. Teferred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at 39-41 and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom in pountries; for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is a discretized with the invention in the United States and its terrial laim priority under the terms of the International Convention and application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any a states and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign of substitutions, and renewals thereof. The equest the Patent Office officials in the United States and its terrial determs and the entire right, to ASSIGNEE as the assigned to denefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment on the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has in the communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts kneeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence, signerewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignments of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for real at any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishally years, or both. VENTOR: Christopher Peters		

This document is being submitted for dual purposes

Attorney Docket No. 57536-277042

COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

ANAPPIAC	ATTON DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AN	D ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE
Title of Invention	MIRROR MOUNT	
As the below-named i	nventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is directly the attached United State	ected to; application, or s Application or PCT International Application No	, filed on
1	pplication was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a clai	med invention in this application.
WHEREAS, ANNEX a company (hereinafter is desirous of acquirin	PRODUCTS PTY LTD, referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of busing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the about in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted to	ness at 39-41 Mount St., Prahran VIC, 3181, Australia, we-referenced application and any inventions disclosed therein the United States and its territorial possessions and
(including the right to a Arrangements from the therefrom in the United	claim priority under the terms of the International Con application) and the entire right, title, and interest in	f which is acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and set over to and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries vention and other relevant International Treaties and and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted II foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions,
same, for the sole use a granted, as fully and en	and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, tirely as the same would have been held by me had the	and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be is assignment and sale not been made and hereby covenants signed has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement
continuation, substitute. Patent to be issued to A	renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessions and renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessions and renerally do a	any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and will evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, ary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters verything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and nited States and its territorial possessions and in any and all
I hereby grant the attorn in order to comply with	ey of record the power to insert on this assignment an the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark C	y further identification which may be necessary or desirable office for recordation of this assignment.
	at any willful false statement made in this declaration	is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment
LEGAL NAME OF IN	VENTOR: Leigh Ryan	
Signature: []	Pyo	Date: 21/05/2018
Witness Name: BLAKE	Autrosius	Date 21/05/2018
	•	
MS 12451163v1		

PATENT REEL: 045880 FRAME: 0925

RECORDED: 05/23/2018